QUIT-CLAIM DEED, Stagle and Wife's Sep, Ack. No, 77 Por Saleby Filis Hrus, 'rinting Co., K} Pase

. THE STATE OF TEXAS, |

§ COUNTY OF EL PASO, Knoaw all Men by fhese Presents:

THAT . 48400 Re. D084y, and Rio Grande Valley Fink ° Trust Company, &

Corporation,

of the County of. PV S -, State Texas for and in consideratinn of the
SUM Of v One and 0/100 i$1.00) DOLLARS

t9 (hem in negd peld by {he,Urijed Stajes of Kijerios, Lirsuant fo the iot
% 13

cion St coptyeaeilog o, “fi Hiesa raia ot tho 51 Fass S7os0t, the fo-

Takkor (T2 Mok, ip wenupy soiouiereats put ma, pons yesation of 3
~thens mthmhdnmémims,mntha&t ~wiil-maintein

‘ga 2 brigge in good condition and reby release the United States from

The United States of Americe ama ite .. .

Iimorgeekassigns all ... Thadx. . .....right, litle and interest in and un%M/ﬂdWm}mn!y
of El Paso , and....State. . | e TEXEB.......oeeeeeeeeeen , described as follows, to-wil:

o traot of land @ gxs.»z.imt.e;x. 1 miles east of the town of Veleta,
Texad, in the MW of "SWE dnd "SW: ot Niii secs %1, T, %1 Sey Ro T Hy, Wo
S..Reolamation. Service.Survey,. being .also. in. Surveys_loa,.89.and. 100, of .
the Ysleta Grant and being more partioularly desoribed as follows: De
fhnning a4 She southwest corner of this-tract- of -lend, whieh-ts e-point...
on the property line between the Grantorshereinm and Mrs. C. I, Bugkler,
‘from-which point-the southwest corner of Beg; 1 veare woutt -2SerSt st
Zzgﬁgﬁmggeti ;png&pgmppgnqpAnp;ﬁhw3;°4&f west 015.9 foet: thenoe north 69°
52V east 48,8 Teet on the property line between the Grantors hevreln and

Jo We Jobnaong. thenee. north .20°04" weat 219,3. ..iaat,..‘nlon%,.a.the...,prnp arty....... .
line between the two last montioned parties; thence south 39°48' onst
978v2--feoty- thenoe-south-37°11! west 123,2- feet -along the-property. line--
between the Grantors herein and Mrs. C. N. Buckler to the point of be-
pinning; saidtract of “land containing 2,35 nores, more or-Legmy-

... A180 8 tract of land epproximatoely 1% miles oast of the town of Ysletas,
‘Texa®, in the Southwest quarter cof the northwest quarter of #ald Heos 31,
being more. partioularly. desoribed es foilows: . Beginning at. the gouthesst
corner of thie tract of land, which is a point on the property line be-
tween-the Grantors-herein. and. Jo -¥is.Johnson, from whieh point the-northwest
corner of said seoc. 31 bears morth 13°10' west 1612,9 feet and the north-
eact corner of “the-land “of the Grantors’ first-above ¢esoribed bveers south
39°48"' east 431,6 feet; running thenoe South 72°35' west 110.9 feet along
tne property line between the Grantors herein and J. "/ Yohnson; “theride
south 273 foet along the property line betwesn. the. two.lest meniioned..
parties; thence north 39°4B' west 315.2 feet; thonoe north 55°12' east
120,5-feet along the property line betweem the Grantors -herein.-and -Je-By -
Roberts; thonse south 39°48' east 325.9 foet to the point of beginning,
88id tract of-land-centaining 0,72 aere, more or-less;- S i

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD all . OUX . __right, title, interest, estate and claim in and to the said premises,

together with all and singular, the rights, privileges and appurtenances fo the same in any manner belonging, unto the said

The United States of America and itsasscicns forever,

This_ deed 1y rotrintended by the prantor J.PIRrady HeIGETOTTEMAT 1t e Lo
the lano hereinbefore dese.lbec ,tobe any avm.ssion by nim as 1o the proper
or any buvundaries between -8gid deRelrady ane T tonneon;or-resosnibien-of

ﬁaﬁxﬁﬁaewnership in suid J...Jormson,or as any relinouishment of
Tlﬂh; in the said J.".Nreday arainst edjoining land now elnimed by onid
Je. o Johnoon,or any person or nersons claimine under said J..w . Jolngone.
WITNESS. 0@x ... band..@.. this the . L&Yk .day of lecenver . . A.D19 B

Jo He osrnoy

Iitnesses at Request of Grantor ) Riv Granae V- oiier Ian. Trust o,
. : . wuison, Cashiler, "omy .. J.ooley, Ures.
(£a0) \ e e

3T A kbl €% Sy i SRR  5iB it 1 ol "8 Sk 5T B
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THE STATE OF TEXAS, } 5 o
COUNTY OF EL PASO, |
Before me,......the undersicned authority, a Notary Publig wnits ond for
El Paso County, Texas, on this day personally appeared, Je..Be_ Brady

known to me to be the persom...awhose name'..J.ﬂ.N._fub:crx'bczi to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged to |
me that...he...executed the same for the purposes and consideration therein expressed, |
Given under my hand and seal of office, this...... L3 th day of. November v A, D. 1018 i
(SEAL) S Maude ii. Healy, |
Notary Public,lilPaso County,Texas. !

STLTE P TEXAS H
COUNTY OF EL PASO :

Before me, the undersigned authérity, a notary public in

and for El Paso County, State of Texas, on this day personally .’;

appeared V. Cooley, known to me to be the person whose name is |
subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged to me that 0
he executed the same as the sot and deed of The Rio Grande Valley i
Bank & Trust Compeny of El Pago, Texas, as the president thereof,
and for the purposes and consideration therein expressed.

GIVEN UNDER LY EAND AND SEAL OF OFFICE this 13th day of
December, A.D.,1918, .

Moude E, Healy,

(SEAL) Notary Public,ElPeso,County,Texas i

THE STATE OF TEXAS, }
COUNTY OF EL PASO,

Lsssmmns Clerk of the County ‘,
Court of said County, do hereby certify that the above instrument of writing, dated on the. L
day of , 4. D, 9. with its certificate of authentication, was filed for record in my
office this. dAY Of - it A D, 19y Ql.. o’dlock ..M,

and duly recorded the o @Y Of i, g A Dy IQuc i Qs o’dock ..M.
in the records of said County, in Volume. =57 O Page‘ru.ﬁz._...

Witness my hand and the scal of the County Court of said County, ut ofice Ll Paso Texas, the day and
year last above written.

o iR gy
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DEPARTMENT :OF THE: INTERIOR

UNITED STATES RECLAMATION SERVICE , ‘
nhu, Texes LLu. W0 19

bididd
1< g

Form 7588t
(Aped, 1017) ¢

Pro;ject Manager to the D‘reotor a.nd Ohief Eng:.neer mmmgrm

quuhh deed for uoovunu and nlunc
Sub;jeot Forwardingmw

The oontra.ot deaoribed below is forwarded herewith
mmn dated Desember 12. 196  Ro Orande Project.
Ezegp‘b’ed by JQ B. M i ; i 3
suen To United States of Americe

Estimated amount involved, $ 0 (See Reverse, Pg:. 3.)
Authority iloo

~ Purpose of agreement:
Donation of Pight of way for El Peso Valley Hesa Drain
m oost 0f the bridge to be comstruoted will be approxinately
00000

Inolosures listed on reverse. (See Par. 5.)

Advise Chief of Construo R 'Denver, Colo., and Project Manager
at £l ‘Paso, Texas d District Counmel .
at Bl Paso, Texas of the approval of the above.
Inel, Original ““Iuo
it ot
Denver, Colo., , 19

It is recommended. that the above-described contract be approved

Inolosures:
. copies of contract. Chicf of Construction.
copies of form letters of transmittal.

Washington, D. 0.,‘?[8, 2,5;9.19
agoep ted
Contract (and bond, if any), was 3§§?BVBH’B§ MORRIS BfEN
on Aeristant lo the ler( setor,
FEB20'19 92294
(Over.)
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Pl Paso, Texas, Decemder 20, 1918.

County Clerk for E1 Paso County,
L EDpeso, fexas.
Dear Sir: ;

. Trememitted herewith for officlal resord is quitelaim
deed dat8d Deoember 12, 1918, running from J. B. Brady and
'Rio Grande Valley Bank & Trust Company o the United Statos.

i Vory truly yours,
C P BARVEY
Ageistant Dietriot Counsel.

inel.




CERTIFICAT .

I HERRBY CERTIFY That the righte ebd property
described in the agreement dated December 12, 1918, with
Jo Bo Erady, are required for purposes suthorised by the Aot
of June 17, 1902 (32 State, 388), nemely, es right of way
for the 51 Paso Velley Mesa Drain & part of the Rio Crande
project; that the consideration to de paiA thereunder,
$235.00 (o lump swm Jor olearing snd leveling 3.07 scres),

is ressoneble and the lowemst that ocounld be obisined; and

I recommend that the comtract Ye epproved.

Dollo LHIEQK

Kl Peso, Texas,
Desember 16, 1918,

Fraject Nanagere
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POSSESSORY CERTIFICATE

Rio Grande Project,
El Paso, Texas, Dec. 16, -1918.

I, Gso. W, Hoadley, Field Assistant, United
States Reclamation Service, certify that I have personally
examined the land whereon are.improvemente sought to ie
aoquired by the United States from J. B. Bredy, in the
northwest quarter of the southwest quarter and southwest
quarter of the northwest gquarter, section 31, township 31,
south, range 7 east, containing 3,07 acres, more or less,
in E1 Paso County, State of Texas, for the Rio Grande
Project, and that the said proposed vendor wes in actual,
sole, and exclusive possession of the land involved, claime
ing to be the owner thereof and of the improvements thereon,

and no yerson olaiming & right in such land adverse to the
vendor is in possession of any part of it.

Tleld Asslistante

EURIPTP———— Te———— - SLY SRR S S S SR B S o

.?.1

Fag
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I HSREBY CERTIFY, with reference to tho following
desoribed land: .

A tract of land in the Lwsy of S¥WE amd SWi 22 8ud,
Section 31, Township 31 South, raare 7 east, contalning 2,35
aocres, more or less; and, & traat of land in the SWi of #W% .
of sajd Seec. 31, Township 31 south, range 7 eust, containing
0.72 acre, more or less, lying in the Ccunty of 1l Paso,State
of Texes, more particularly described in quitclsim decd dated
Deeumber 12th,‘1913,'running from J. Be Brady to the Unitec
Stutes of America:

Phet ihe tax records of said County indiounte J. Be
Bfady, the rovuted owner, to be.the actual ovner, that the
Rio Grande Valley Bank & Trust Co. wac Joines as o grantor
for uhe reamson whal ilis Company holés a mortenco npainat the
guic¢ deseribed landg thel the land is not nomactoed nropertys
that the land is not occupied udvcruaiy to the rephtec owner,
and thut us to the recltal in the dozd in tha 1ast maragraph
before the atlestetion clause, the grantor J. !, 3rady is now

aasorting a cloim against the sjoining olaimor, T. /s Tohnson,

which latter spperantly has a very poor oelaim oné which latter
asgerts no claim whatever as to the land held within the presentt
Tence lires by J. Rs Rrady.

ColJHNRVIY

&l Pepo, Texas,

lece 16, 1916,

Assiztant District Counsel.

The right of way granted to the United States does,not,
however, encroach upon any of the land that Brady may
be arperting title to as apainst Johneon.

‘

(S ~Jay
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El Paso, Texas,
Dece 14, 1918

Dr, Jemes B. Br
305.Two Republiow ﬁldg..
El Paso, Texase

. Dear Sir:

. Y¥r. Hoadley, who megotiated with you for right of
way for the Mesa Drain, has submitted the quitclaim deed that
you aigned wherein you had inserted certain notes as to the
boundary line "elaim" by J. W. Johnsor and initialed these
interlineations. These pen and ink interlineations we have
taken the liberty of erasing. It i our uvnderstending thet
you intend to assert & cluim against the land of J. Vie
Johnson and do not wish to prejudice your claim by mesns of
thé evidence which may appear in this deed. ‘While recitals
in & deed of this nature sould hardly be taken advaentsge of
by those not parties to the deed, we appreciate your position
in the matter. Also in this regard we do not think that
the interlineations which you have made would protest your
interests much better than letting the deed go thru without
theme In order that there may be no misunderstanding and

to protect you as fully as possible in the premises, we have
inperted the following at the end ol the deed and ovor the
attestation clause:

"This deed 18 not intended by the grantor J. B.
Brady, holder pof legal title to ths land here¢inbefore de-
soribed, to be any admission dy him &8 %o the proper or
any boundaries between said J. B. Brady and J. '« Johnson,
or recognition of any sort of ownership in eaid J. /. Johnson,
or 88 any relinquishment of right ir the suid J. B Brady
against ad joining land now claimed by saild J. ''s Johnson, or
any person or persons claiming under sald J. i. Johnoou."

e are withholding this deed frum record wntil you
advise us that our action as above stated is satisfactory
to youe We suggest that you communicaie with us at once,
eithex by telephone or letter.

Yours very truly, A}
14/
Coel e HARVEY

Assistant District Counsel. :

-
x‘é ¢
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FORM 7-823A F: C_;O L l.luimb‘)r FigLo CONTRAOT.

Formapproved by the Secretary of the Interior |
Printed Jan, 1018 -

DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
UNITED STATES RECLAMATION SERVICE

............... Bio GromAd......... Projrcr How NexicosToxas
THIS AGREEMENT, Made ...........  he..12%h day_of December,
nineteen hundred and eighteen , in pursuance of the act of June 17,

1902 (32 Stat., 388), between THE UNITED STATES OF AMERICA, by S— N

cooos.coo.e D Ko UG o o 0 0.0 o = o ® = ». Project Manager,
United States Reclamation Service, thereunto duly authorized and subject to the approval of the

proper supervisory officer, and.......cnvecvniniiineeen 2. 220 B L 2N

hereinafter styled Contractor, ........ h .:.L.E ...................... heirs,, exccutors, administrators, successors, and
assigns,

Wirnessern, The parties covenant and agree that
Arereneelr<iire-Goniresterowill

WHRREAR, Undey oven dete hevewith 8 quiteolsinm dood wes ewoouted

by the éoutraotor herein, reloasing and quiteclaiming to the

United EBtates of Amorica for e2nal vischt of way Tor the Rie

Grande projeet,twoscrtain tractssf lend approximately 1% milee

eant of tha torm of ¥gleter, Texms, in tha NW Quarter (3) of southe
west quarter and southrost quarter of northwest gquarter, Seotion
thirtysone (%1), Townshdp thirty-cne (31) mounth, range seven (7)
ea8t, in tho Coumty of Rl Pnso, State of Tuxes, and aontaining three
‘and seven: hundredths (3.07) nares, more or lame; nud,

WHERUAS, the United 8tatos demires Limediate possespion of the lend
herein dc@oribed Lfor use in the ccnctyrueticn of the El Paso Vallyy
Mesa Drain: )

WHERPAS, the Contrmotor 1 tho owner of the improvemerts on srid
desoribed lands

HOY, THIRRF)RS, in ocomsiderstion of the sum of “wo hundred thirtye
five & no/100 13235.00) Dallars, the value of eeid improvements

to the contraotor in hand paié by the United Dtates, tho roceipt
wherocof 18 hereby aclkmowledged, the oontrootor horvby walvee, and
roleanen tho Unfited Utates (rom any and all olaims of whatevey
nature by xotwon of the damage that tho contrastor hes cvuffored or
may herealber suiiur as a result of the operations of the Unlted
Etates Reslamation Service on 8444 traot of land an deporided in
the quiolain deed hareln referrod to, ‘

Artiocle 1. It is understuod nné agreed thut the Unitod
States, ite aponte, officers and omployces shall at ul} times haove




the right ts z& upon 3284 desoribed land for the purvese of o

ing, eonstruoting, repaiving operation, wnd maintalning seld El Taso
Valley Mesa Drain end .other opermtionz of the :ieclamaticn Ilervice
inaident thereto, and any damege to orops or othoy impryveneute
thoreon belonging te the sontractor thut may result in sonsecuence
oS such entyy are hereby waived by the contractor ss heroinmbove

provided,

Article 2, The contrector expressly warrants that he
has employed mo $hird persen to noliecit or obsain this wemtract in
nis ve o OF %0 6suse or procure thu same %o be obirined wpon
oempensation Ln mgaoontincont. in whode or iu part, upen sush
proourerant, ané that he hus not pald, or ypyomised or spresd to
pay, to mny third persen, in ocnmiderstion oi mach procuremend,
or in ocompensation for verviges in connestion therewith, any
brokerage, commimsion or purcentage upen the eamount receivable by
hin hercundsr; snd that he hoo net, in optimeting the aontract

_ price aemmdnx by him, ircluded auy sum by remson of awny such
brokerage, ecxmipcion oy nereantegsy and that all moncye vayrvble
to him herounder ere frse from obllgation to any ciher person for
services rendered, or supposed to have boen rendered, in the pro-
ourezant of this sontreet, Ho further agreed $hat say brescvh of
thie warrenty shsli conatitute adoquate gause {or the annulnent
of thim eumtr-o% by the Uniited H%ntom, and thuil the Unlted Stetes
may roiain to ite own nge Drom ony suns dus ¢r to bhooome dus
therenndsr an amount equal %o any brwkerape, cornienion or poreons
tage @0 pald or Agrecd to be peld.

~

iy L I T
At A BRI AT [ Ao A AR AR A Tt R ot fe
%?mr&m ,1.2‘25/72)}? Tl e i hags &/ﬁzzﬂmfwmm@mﬁ




ARTICLE 5 No interest in this agreement shall be transferred by the contractor to any other
party, and any such .transfer shall cause annulment of the contract so far as the United States is
concerned ; .all rights of action, However, for breach of this contract are reserved to the United
States, as provided by section 3737, Revised Statutes of the United States.

ArmicLy ... No Member of or Delegate to Con%ress, or Resident Commissioner, after

his election or appointment. or either before or after he has qualified and during his continuance
in office, and no officer, agent, or employee of the Government shall be admitted to any share
or part of this contract or agreement, or to any benefit to arise thereupon. Nothing, however,
herein contained shall be construed to extend 'to any incorporated company, where such contract or
agreement is made for the general benefit of such incorporation or company, as provided in section
110 of the act 1; Congress approved March 4, 1909 (35 Stat. L., 1109),

ArtICLE .£.. .. It is further stipulated and agreed that in the performance of this contract,
no persons shall be employed who are undergoing sentences of imprisonment at hard labor, which
havledbcen imposed by courts of the several States or Territories or municipalities having criminal
juriadiction,

IN wrrNEss wHEREOF, The parties have hereto signed their names the day and year first

above written,
THE UNITED STATES OF AMERICA,
By Do Mo IAWROM
Project Managey, U. S. R, S.
JoBeBrady

Contractoy,

R o P. 0. addressE.20 .+ Box ?6 Buvserensd
: islPaso,Texas,

Approved: !

' ‘ ‘Chief of Construction* '
(Date) 191 ’
*The approval of the Chief of Construction s not required if he executes the co(ntrfxp.i' in pc'rm-n‘.
Fomm o AFFIDAVIT OF DISINTERESTEDNESS, -
STA"IE or . : s :
$8:

County or _
CIdo solemnly swear (or affirm) that the copy of contract hereto annexed is an exact copy of contract made by

me. personally, with ; that T made the
same fairly without any benefit or advantage to myself, or allowing any such benefit or advantage corruptly to the

said Ry eooo.. OF any other person; and that the paper: accompanying include
all those relating to the said contract, as required by the statute in such case made and provided. :

U S RS

Subscribed and sworn to before me at

[orriciAL sEAL.] this . day of , A. D, 191...... My commission

expires

Nore.—Execute this affidavit only on the copy for the Returns Office; not on original,

£ g | RIS e



INSTRUCTIONS.

1. Every contract for coustruction or repair of a public work is required by law to be supported by bond.

2. The post-office address of the Contractor must appear in the contract, all dates plainly given and blanks care-
fully filled, and all particulars and conditions stated as fully and as clearly as practicable,

3. Erasures, interlineations, or other irregularities must be explained over the signature of the parties to this
agreement,

4. Only one copy of a contract should he execuited, unless the Contractor desires an executed copy for his filos,
in which case the contract may be executed in duplicate.

5 A contract with a firm should describe the Contractor in the preamble as: “,,
and » partners, doing busincss under the firm name and atyle ©f i -
the names of all members of the firm being inserted. The signature of the firm name at the end will be sufficient.

6. A contract with a corporation should describe the Contractor in the preamble ag: *
a corporation duly organized under the laws of the State (or Territory) of v, " The signature should
be in the following form: “ by " (giving official designation)
and the corporate seal should be affixed.

7. A certificate under seal of the company that the officer signing the contract is authorized to do so should
accompany the contract. If the corporation has no seal the certificate should state that fact. Such certificate of
authority once filed will not be required in a subsequent contract if it bears a reference to the case in which it was
furnished.*

8. In the execution of this contract the names of the parties should be sighed in the usunl manner and as
written in the body of the instrument. , ' 8

*The eng‘neer may, in hls discretion, waive this requirement, and in that event he will file with the contract his certificate to the
effect that the officer signing for and on behalf of the corporation is known to him to be the officer who acts in that capacity fer

the corporation,
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ol Voo g o AQuorann _conirt_E0 5 a0 /a d e
Mailing addrees of each party v§<J ' {:74“
(Brocley \“ Yy T fn bt oo (307
Personal \dtatus of each parf¥ (married,single,widow, or widower)
‘5222Z2/1,x.1_gfwﬁj
s T I hmamis ot T

;-
List of improvements (state, as by 1to@é?od bill, ho&fzotal cOn=
aidcration was Lixed): / ’ A i :

= O33428 - 34570 -

e

Interest held by esch party joined in contract, other than owner
or wife of owner, a8 "Joint ownership", "lesses", or "Lliemor",

and 1f licnor, state such facts ap may be rathered from owner sus
to date, amount, and quality of encumbrence:

/f/f/" @’QA—f\A . d"fj{' ﬁcnw/‘:g" /MC& M(A’ ,J’/'"O'-‘L-u-u

ov/

2500 " ey

Zurvey number of tract (if not embodied in land description):

If no survey number is available, state iism in tex records:
Item (under whose name assessed ond line nwnber in assenrmont
book): 1ACroago H

asgessec at * oo0ther availuble informstion:

Grantor agrees that Cervice may order abstrrot of title and make
decuction therefor.

Grantor will order abstiraot of title.

Grantoxr states that taxcs are paid to dete.

Grantor will pay taxes now unpalde. .

Grantor wishes Service to pay taxes a.d meke deduction therofor,
and will furnish this office with bill of unpaid taxos at once.
Orantor states that lond is now encumbered (as por item lioc. 3),
and will at onoce take stops to remove the encumbrenas,

Orantor atates thnt land ie now encumbered (as per item lios %),
and wishes Service to pay of{ encumbrance and make nroper &oew
duoction therefor, (In cuse this is to be done grantor will have
to consult psrsopslly with the lienor,)

Cost of astructures to bLe built by tervice.




